PUBLIC ORDER ORDINANCE (Chapter 245)

APPEAL BOARD ON PUBLIC MEETINGS AND PROCESSIONS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable C. Y. LEUNG, G.B.M., G.B.S., J.P., has been pleased to:—

- (a) appoint Mr. PANG Kin-kee, S.B.S., as the Chairman of the Appeal Board on Public Meetings and Processions under section 43(2) of the Public Order Ordinance (Chapter 245) for a term of two years with effect from 22 December 2015;
- (b) appoint Mr. Nicholas CHAN Hiu-fung as a member of the Appeal Board on Public Meetings and Processions under section 43(3) of the Public Order Ordinance (Chapter 245) for a term of two years with effect from 19 November 2015; and
- (c) re-appoint the following persons as members of the Appeal Board on Public Meetings and Processions under section 43(3) of the Public Order Ordinance (Chapter 245) for a further term of two years with effect from 22 December 2015:—

Dr. Felix CHAN Hon-wai, J.P.;

Dr. Eugene CHAN Kin-keung, J.P.;

Dr. Alice CHONG Ming-lin, M.H.;

Mr. KWOK Wing-keung, M.H., J.P.;

Dr. Lawrence LAM Chi-kit, B.B.S., M.H., J.P.;

Mr. Ambrose LAM San-keung, J.P.;

Miss Anita MA Wing-tseung;

Mr. Jimmy POON Wing-fai;

Mr. Augustine WONG Ho-ming, J.P.;

Mr. WONG Kwai-huen, B.B.S., J.P.; and

Mr. Winfield WONG Wing-cheung